Incident Type
Psychiatric Situation
Psychiatric Situation

Psychiatric Situation

Domestic
Violence/Dispute

Domestic
Violence/Dispute

Domestic
Violence/Dispute

Alarm

Alarm

Alarm

Noise Complaint
Suspicious Condition
Civil Matter
Department Information
Suspicious Condition
Suspicious Condition
Alarm

Assistance
Assistance

Civil Matter

Date and
Time

11/03/2024
01:56:43

11/03/2024
01:56:43

11/03/2024
01:56:43

11/03/2024
10:24:31

11/03/2024
10:24:31

11/03/2024
10:24:31

11/03/2024
11:42:32

11/03/2024
11:42:32

11/03/2024
11:42:32

11/03/2024
17:40:20

11/04/2024
06:19:38

11/04/2024
09:55:39

11/04/2024
11:13:19

11/04/2024
17:04:24

11/04/2024
17:04:24

11/05/2024
11:58:41

11/05/2024
11:58:54

11/05/2024
11:58:54

11/05/2024
17:43:02

Incident
Number
2024-
00031324

2024-
00031324

2024-
00031324

2024-
00031335

2024-
00031335

2024-
00031335

2024-
00031339

2024-
00031339

2024-
00031339

2024-
00031360

2024-
00031392

2024-
00031412

2024-
00031421

2024-
00031448

2024-
00031448

2024-
00031541

2024-
00031601

2024-
00031601

2024-
00031603

Lorain County Sheriff's Office
Incidents for Columbia Township

Address

11447 HAWKE RD

11447 HAWKE RD

11447 HAWKE RD

19066 EAST RIVER RD ALLISON E KETCHEM

19066 EAST RIVER RD

19066 EAST RIVER RD

27230 ROYALTON RD

27230 ROYALTON RD

27230 ROYALTON RD

18831 WEST RIVER
RD

23080 ROYALTON RD

11104 CLARKE RD

23187 SPRAGUE RD

14800 PLUM CREEK
DR

14800 PLUM CREEK
DR

10934 MITCHELL RD

23165 SPRAGUE RD

23165 SPRAGUE RD

13702 EAST RIVER RD

Name

AMBERLEIGH LACEY
BUCKWALD

JEAN E CUCCIA

Incident Subject
First Name

Clayton
linda

SCOTT

Allison

PETER
guardian-danielle
IAN

IAN

CAROL

JM

ELIZABETH
NICHOLAS

Monitoring

amber-leigh

Incident Subject
Last Name

Baehr
vaehr

BAEHR

Ketchem

KETCHEM

POKRANDT
TACKETT
SLANSKY

MOBLEY

CATON
GRAZETTI

Systems

buckwald

Incident
Subject Role

Involved
Involved
Driver

Involved
Involved
Driver

Involved
Involved
Involved
Involved

Involved

Involved
Owner
Involved
Complainant
Involved

Complainant



Civil Matter
Suspicious Condition
Suspicious Condition
New Call

Traffic Stop
Fireworks Complaint
Civil Matter

New Call

Alarm

Theft

Disabled Motor Vehicle
Theft

Shots Fired

Alarm

Assault

Assault

Alarm

Traffic Stop

Animal
Complaint/Investigation

Harassment

Harassment

11/05/2024
17:43:02

11/05/2024
22:30:50

11/05/2024
22:30:50

11/05/2024
23:05:57

11/06/2024
02:20:30

11/06/2024
18:36:05

11/07/2024
11:42:21

11/07/2024
15:24:03

11/08/2024
07:25:02

11/08/2024
14:21:02

11/08/2024
18:45:56

11/09/2024
15:27:56

11/10/2024
01:27:46

11/10/2024
07:07:24

11/10/2024
13:05:38

11/10/2024
13:05:38

11/10/2024
13:47:39

11/11/2024
00:30:16

11/11/2024
12:11:26

11/11/2024
13:22:09

11/11/2024
13:22:09

2024-
00031603

2024-
00031626

2024-
00031626

2024-
00031628

2024-
00031656

2024-
00031761

2024-
00031819

2024-
00031845

2024-
00031897

2024-
00031952

2024-
00031968

2024-
00032046

2024-
00032090

2024-
00032107

2024-
00032123

2024-
00032123

2024-
00032125

2024-
00032172

2024-
00032230

2024-
00032235

2024-
00032235

13702 EAST RIVER RD

9856 DUPONT AVE

9856 DUPONT AVE

24715 SPRAGUE RD

N BOONE RD /
ROYALTON RD

12858 STATION RD

10048 JAQUAY RD

12836 EAST RIVER RD

23831 WALLY'S WAY

27102 ROYALTON RD

STATIONRD /
OSBORNE RD

27102 ROYALTON RD

24481 EMMONS RD

12036 WEST RIVER
RD

10163 EMERSON AVE

10163 EMERSON AVE

27230 ROYALTON RD

ROYALTONRD /
HAWKE RD

25901 ROYALTON RD

24553 SNELL RD

24553 SNELL RD

TAYLOR MARIE

WOMBLE

Gina
camille

CAMILLE

CHRISTIAN

glynis

source

ashley

LOBBY

WALTER

Robert

ROBERT
Guardian
RICHARD

Toni

Taylor

Cuccia

coffaro

coffaro

relentless

KRASULA

sapp

GUARDIAN ALARM

lockhart

MCLAUGHLIN

ADT

Matos

MATOS

DANICKI

Heilman

Womble

Involved

Involved

Driver

Involved

Driver

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Driver

Involved

Driver

Involved

Involved

Involved



Harassment

Harassment

Animal
Complaint/Investigation

Lockout

Alarm

Unwanted Person
Unwanted Person

Follow Up Investigation

Animal
Complaint/Investigation

Civil Matter
Civil Matter
Harassment
Harassment

Harassment

Animal
Complaint/Investigation

Animal
Complaint/Investigation

Theft
Theft
Theft
Suspicious Condition

Suspicious Condition

11/11/2024
13:22:09

11/11/2024
13:22:09

11/11/2024
14:24:13

11/12/2024
07:46:34

11/12/2024
08:11:54

11/12/2024
09:14:25

11/12/2024
09:14:25

11/12/2024
14:18:59

11/12/2024
16:28:25

11/12/2024
17:15:17

11/12/2024
17:15:17

11/12/2024
17:38:35

11/12/2024
17:38:35

11/12/2024
17:38:35

11/13/2024
07:02:53

11/13/2024
07:02:53

11/13/2024
11:31:52

11/13/2024
11:31:52

11/13/2024
11:31:52

11/13/2024
12:52:51

11/13/2024
12:52:51

2024-
00032235

2024-
00032235

2024-
00032238

2024-
00032290

2024-
00032294

2024-
00032313

2024-
00032313

2024-
00032340

2024-
00032357

2024-
00032372

2024-
00032372

2024-
00032369

2024-
00032369

2024-
00032369

2024-
00032413

2024-
00032413

2024-
00032445

2024-
00032445

2024-
00032445

2024-
00032452

2024-
00032452

24553 SNELL RD

24553 SNELL RD

26082 ROYALTON RD

10368 WESTWOOD
AVE

11098 WEST RIVER RD

24317 SPRAGUE RD

24317 SPRAGUE RD

14127 PLUM CREEK
DR

19124 LANDING LN

12995 HAWKE RD

12995 HAWKE RD

11780 STATION RD

11780 STATION RD

11780 STATION RD

23999 REDFERN RD

23999 REDFERN RD

14257 ANDEES DR

14257 ANDEES DR

14257 ANDEES DR

23773 SPRAGUE RD

23773 SPRAGUE RD

KEVIN JAMES
PERROTT

MATTHEW
CARABALLO

JOHNAELEK

JOHN P ELEK

TAYLOR
TYLER
janice
Sarah
ADT
Valerie

VALERIE

vicki

KARL

LOBBY

matthew

marc

WILLIAM

John

MARY

WOMBLE
BURDICK

schmitt

Alflen

ALFLEN

sachofield

PATAY

CARABALLO

pescatrice

MARKOSKY

Elek

COLNAR

Driver
Driver
Involved
Involved
Involved
Involved

Complainant

Involved
Complainant
Involved
Driver
Involved
Involved
Involved
Driver
Victim
Involved
Involved
Involved

Driver



Traffic Complaint
911 Hang Up/Open Line

Civil Matter

Accident Private Property

Follow Up Investigation

Alarm

Accident Private Property

Accident Private Property

Assistance
Trespassing
Property Damage
Disturbance
Disturbance

Alarm

Protection Order Violation

Protection Order Violation

Protection Order Violation

Domestic
Violence/Dispute

Domestic
Violence/Dispute

Alarm

Civil Matter

11/13/2024
23:06:47

11/14/2024
05:05:39

11/15/2024
08:31:03

11/15/2024
11:30:43

11/15/2024
12:02:02

11/15/2024
13:40:13

11/15/2024
16:22:20

11/15/2024
16:22:20

11/15/2024
21:13:07

11/16/2024
12:21:53

11/16/2024
13:02:35

11/16/2024
16:44:02

11/16/2024
16:44:02

11/16/2024
18:06:56

11/16/2024
18:30:45

11/16/2024
18:30:45

11/16/2024
18:30:45

11/17/2024
15:22:21

11/17/2024
15:22:21

11/17/2024
17:35:02

11/18/2024
11:02:13

2024-
00032488

2024-
00032504

2024-
00032626

2024-
00032667

2024-
00032659

2024-
00032672

2024-
00032689

2024-
00032689

2024-
00032697

2024-
00032746

2024-
00032747

2024-
00032755

2024-
00032755

2024-
00032756

2024-
00032759

2024-
00032759

2024-
00032759

2024-
00032802

2024-
00032802

2024-
00032810

2024-
00032881

STATIONRD /
ROYALTON RD

10500 GREENVIEW
AVE

23556 EMMONS RD

24050 ROYALTON RD

27102 ROYALTON RD

10989 BRIDLE PATHLN

24050 ROYALTON RD

24050 ROYALTON RD

26770 SPRINGFIELD
CIR

23288 SNELL RD

23240 SNELL RD
18899 WEST RIVER
RD

18899 WEST RIVER
RD

10770 WHITEWING
WAY

18805 WEST RIVER
RD

18805 WEST RIVER
RD

18805 WEST RIVER
RD

13112 EAST RIVER RD

13112 EAST RIVER RD

23876
HEATHERSTONE TRL

14454 S BOONE RD

CAROL ALTHEA

SLANSKY

SARA CHRISTINE

PATTON

TAYLOR K KOCI

LARRY JAMES

JOHNSON

Murray

JAMES

SIMPLISAFE

marie
MARIE
mary

Scott

MARTIN

Guardian

MARISSA

MARTIN

Taylor

guardian

King

BILLOCK JR

king

KING

karcher

Dibiase

PATTON

NELSON

PATTON

Koci

Involved

Involved

Involved

Driver

Involved

Involved

Driver

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved



Civil Matter
Burglary

Burglary

Alarm

Civil Matter
Property Damage
Burglary

Traffic Complaint
Civil Matter

Alarm

Alarm

Psychiatric Situation
Psychiatric Situation
Follow Up Investigation
Lockout

Lockout

Assistance

Premise Check
Unwanted Person
Unwanted Person

Follow Up Investigation

11/18/2024
11:02:13

11/18/2024
15:12:28

11/18/2024
15:12:28

11/19/2024
02:08:59

11/19/2024
09:25:02

11/19/2024
13:20:34

11/19/2024
15:46:13

11/19/2024
17:28:39

11/20/2024
10:41:57

11/20/2024
11:17:21

11/20/2024
14:09:24

11/20/2024
14:52:39

11/20/2024
14:52:39

11/20/2024
18:02:32

11/20/2024
20:39:33

11/20/2024
20:39:33

11/20/2024
21:15:23

11/21/2024
03:11:07

11/21/2024
08:15:14

11/21/2024
08:15:14

11/21/2024
10:04:17

2024-
00032881

2024-
00032910

2024-
00032910

2024-
00032959

2024-
00032989

2024-
00033011

2024-
00033026

2024-
00033047

2024-
00033153

2024-
00033155

2024-
00033173

2024-
00033178

2024-
00033178

2024-
00033195

2024-
00033201

2024-
00033201

2024-
00033203

2024-
00033238

2024-
00033255

2024-
00033255

2024-
00033270

14454 S BOONE RD

16535 WEST RIVER
RD

16535 WEST RIVER
RD

24100 ROYALTON RD

25366 OSBORNE RD

11325 WEST RIVER RD

27855 SPRAGUE RD

BAKER CREEK LN/
SNELL RD

16955 S BOONE RD

11202 CREEK VIEW
WAY

24969 SPRAGUE RD

24481 EMMONS RD

24481 EMMONS RD

27855 SPRAGUE RD

8809 LEATHERLEAF
DR

8809 LEATHERLEAF
DR

27645 JOYCE DR

9858 EAST RIVER RD

9856 WEST RIVER RD

9856 WEST RIVER RD

24050 ROYALTON RD

PATRICIAF

MCLAUGHLIN

Larry
JULIE
VERIZON

JOHNSON

KENNETH
ELIZABETH

INC.

GUARDIAN

casey
CASEY

LAABS

DONALD

KENT

Johnson

BOWES

CONTROLS

VACCARO

BURKE

T-MOBILE USA

GUARDIAN ALARM

ALARM

blaze

BLAZE

HELEN

MILLER

HEIDORF

Involved

Driver

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Driver

Involved

Driver

Involved



Welfare Check
Welfare Check

New Call

Suspicious Condition
Alarm

Department Information

Accident Private Property
Accident Private Property

Accident Private Property

Premise Check
Traffic Stop
Civil Matter
Assistance
Assistance
Trespassing
Welfare Check

Premise Check

Protection Order Violation

Protection Order Violation

Protection Order Violation

Alarm

11/21/2024
10:33:19

11/21/2024
10:33:19

11/21/2024
11:23:19

11/22/2024
00:19:58

11/22/2024
02:55:05

11/22/2024
10:04:29

11/22/2024
14:00:14

11/22/2024
14:00:14

11/22/2024
14:00:14

11/22/2024
21:09:59

11/23/2024
01:48:29

11/23/2024
08:22:36

11/23/2024
10:57:42

11/23/2024
10:57:42

11/23/2024
12:25:18

11/23/2024
12:48:54

11/23/2024
23:24:57

11/24/2024
11:50:33

11/24/2024
11:50:33

11/24/2024
11:50:33

11/25/2024
04:46:55

2024-
00033273

2024-
00033273

2024-
00033282

2024-
00033341

2024-
00033366

2024-
00033392

2024-
00033417

2024-
00033417

2024-
00033417

2024-
00033440

2024-
00033471

2024-
00033491

2024-
00033498

2024-
00033498

2024-
00033502

2024-
00033503

2024-
00033537

2024-
00033575

2024-
00033575

2024-
00033575

2024-
00033617

12126 ROOT RD

12126 ROOT RD

14257 ANDEES DR

26669 ROYALTON RD

26178 OSBORNE RD

25821 AKINS RD

9858 EAST RIVER RD

9858 EAST RIVER RD

9858 EAST RIVER RD

24100 ROYALTON RD

STATIONRD /
CROCKERS LNDG

16955 S BOONE RD

14380 S BOONE RD

14380 S BOONE RD

26315 ROYALTON RD

10465 WESTWOOD
AVE

24100 ROYALTON RD

24553 SNELL RD

24553 SNELL RD

24553 SNELL RD

9858 EAST RIVER RD

ALEXIS LOTT

LARRY JAMES
JOHNSON

TAYLOR MARIE

WOMBLE

graig
john
ROBERT

ADT

JACQUELINE
Lori

LORI

ETHAN

larry
MARK

CLEVELAND

TAYLOR
TYLER

guardian

bansek
elek

RUSS JR

SALLEY
Bellisario

BELLISARIO

GAROFOLO

johnson

CLINIC

WOMBLE
BURDICK

alarm

Involved

Involved

Involved

Driver

Involved

Driver

Involved

Driver

Driver

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved

Involved



Shots Fired
Shots Fired
Shots Fired
Shots Fired
Lockout

Alarm
Domestic
Violence/Dispute

Domestic
Violence/Dispute

Domestic
Violence/Dispute

911 Hang Up/Open Line

Animal

Complaint/Investigation

Alarm

Alarm

Alarm

Assistance

Assistance

Assistance

Fraud

Fraud

Alarm

Assist Ambulance

11/25/2024
17:46:22

11/25/2024
17:46:22

11/25/2024
17:46:22

11/25/2024
17:46:22

11/26/2024
09:39:29

11/26/2024
22:50:27

11/27/2024
22:20:11

11/27/2024
22:20:11

11/27/2024
22:20:11

11/28/2024
01:55:31

11/28/2024
10:49:13

11/28/2024
22:18:07

11/29/2024
12:09:40

11/30/2024
04:17:57

11/30/2024
13:33:59

11/30/2024
13:33:59

11/30/2024
13:33:59

11/30/2024
18:04:53

11/30/2024
18:04:53

12/01/2024
03:52:12

12/01/2024
22:56:14

2024-
00033684

2024-
00033684

2024-
00033684

2024-
00033684

2024-
00033739

2024-
00033798

2024-
00033917

2024-
00033917

2024-
00033917

2024-
00033933

2024-
00033955

2024-
00033993

2024-
00034024

2024-
00034085

2024-
00034115

2024-
00034115

2024-
00034115

2024-
00034124

2024-
00034124

2024-
00034141

2024-
00034181

1145

16309 S BOONE RD

16309 S BOONE RD

16309 S BOONE RD

16309 S BOONE RD

10189 COLFAXAVE

10555 STATION RD
14553 PLUM CREEK
DR

14553 PLUM CREEK
DR

14553 PLUM CREEK
DR

11121 EAST RIVER RD

23373 SPRAGUE RD

10555 STATION RD

23416 DAISEY DR

10064 JAYNA LN

16309 S BOONE RD

16309 S BOONE RD

16309 S BOONE RD

14922 PLUM CREEK
DR

14922 PLUM CREEK
DR

10064 JAYNA LN

19721 WEST RIVER
RD

BARBARAE
BARTRUG

BRANDY SOLOMON

JOSEPH PAUL
HAUDENSHILD

BRANDY SOLOMON

PAUL ABARTRUG Jr

ELIZABETH VALERIE
CATON

Brandy
PAUL
BILL

adt

ANDRA
JENNA
MARY
VINCE

adt

American

PAUL

Elizabeth

american

Solomon

BARTRUG JR

SMITH

BOYED
SUGERIK
GILLILAND

LAVELLE

Security

BARTRUG

Caton

security

Involved
Involved
Involved
Driver
Involved
Involved
Driver
Involved
Driver
Involved
Involved
Involved
Involved
Involved
Involved
Complainant
Involved
Involved
Involved
Involved

Involved



12/2/2024 6:31:53 AM



